24 LC 112 2575

Senate Resolution 858

By: Senator Anderson of the 43rd

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and celebrating the Women Marines Association's Annual Biennial Convention;
- 2 and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the Women Marines Association has been a beacon of strength, camaraderie,
- 4 and service since its inception, uniting women who have proudly served in the United States
- 5 Marine Corps and embodying the core values of honor, courage, and commitment; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Women Marines Association has played a vital role in preserving the legacy
- 7 of women marines, promoting their contributions to the defense of our nation, and supporting
- 8 their continued success and well-being through advocacy, networking, and community
- 9 engagement; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the Women Marines Association's Annual Biennial Convention serves as a
- 11 cornerstone event that brings together members from across the country to celebrate their
- shared heritage, honor the sacrifices of past and present generations of women marines, and
- 13 reaffirm their commitment to service, leadership, and excellence; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the Women Marines Association's Annual Biennial Convention provides a
- 15 forum for women marines to engage in professional development, mentorship, and

24 LC 112 2575

16 educational opportunities, fostering personal growth, career advancement, and lifelong

- 17 connections within the Marine Corps community; and
- 18 WHEREAS, the Women Marines Association's Annual Biennial Convention serves as a
- 19 platform for recognizing and honoring outstanding achievements and contributions by
- 20 women marines, inspiring future generations of servicewomen to reach their full potential
- 21 and pursue their aspirations with courage and determination.
- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 23 recognize and celebrate the Women Marines Association's Annual Biennial Convention as
- 24 a significant event that strengthens the bonds of sisterhood, fosters professional growth and
- 25 development, and honors the rich heritage and tradition of women in the United States
- 26 Marine Corps.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 28 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Women
- 29 Marines Association.